

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6294-6295/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2009 in CRLM No.
9268/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIVEK KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & Anr.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report)

Date: 19/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sahdev Singh,Adv.

For State of A.P.

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,adv.

For R.2

Mr. S.K.Aggarwal,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is pointed out by the learned counsel
for the parties that the proceedings before the
Mediation Centre are now fixed for 9th November,
2009. In that view of the matter the petitions
to be listed in January, 2010.

[Suman Wadhwa]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master