

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6294-6295/2009

VIVEK KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhimanue Shreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.  
Ms. Sugnatha Jindal, Respondent No.3  
Dr. Subodh Jindal, Respondent No.2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Parties to the petition are both present and their counsel are also present. As directed by the Hon'ble Court, the statement of both the parties, Mr. Vivek Kumar and Ms. Sugandha have been recorded on solemn affirmation, readover to them and admitted by them to be correct and thereafter signed by them. Their statements alongwith this report is being forwarded to the Hon'ble Court for appropriate action.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS